EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. PPE (product, type, batch or serial number):
 - 1) Notified Body#: 0123

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH, Ridlerstr.65, 80339, München, Germany

- 2) Product:
 - -Chainsen Trail size (M), Shoe Chain, article#3925
 - -Chainsen Trail size (L), Shoe Chain, article#3926
 - Chainsen Trail size (XL), Shoe Chain, article#3927
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer and, where applicable, his authorized representative:
 - 1) Name and address of the manufacturer: Snowline Co., Ltd.
 - 3-8, Yanggyo 6 gil, Oseong-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea
 - 2) His Authorized Representative in Europe: Koch Alpin GmbH

Voldererbrucke 9, A-6068 Mils, Austria

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Snowline Co., Ltd.

4. Object of the declaration (identification of PPE allowing traceability; where necessary for the identification of the PPE, a colour image of sufficient clarity may be included):



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation.

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

PPP 63040B: 2020

PPE Regulation (EU)2016/425

- 7. Where applicable, the notified body #0123(Chainsen Trail, article#3925, article#3926, article#3927) performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU typeexamination certificate (reference to that certificate).
- 8. Additional information:

Signed for and on behalf of: SNOWLINE CO., LTD

2023 Jan 02nd

Signature:

CHOI JIN HONG, CEO

JIN-HONG, CHO!

SNOWLINE CO., LTD

3-8, Yanggyo 6-gil, Oseong-myeon. Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea